A

Abtsroda
Adelhausen
Abhlstadt
Abhlstadt
Albingshausen
Albrechts
Allertshausen
Allmus
Allzunah
Alsfeld
Altefeld
Altenbergen
Altendambach
Altenfeld
Amalienruh
Amorbach
Atlesberg
Arnsgereuth
Arnstadt

Arnstein
Arzberg
Asbach
Aschaffenburg
Aschenbach
Aschenhausen
Aub

Aubstadt
Augsburg
Autenhausen
Auwallenburg

B
Bad Berka

Bad Blankenburg

Bad Brickenau

268

Ortsverzeichnis

139

242,244
239,244
69,74,151,238
248
74,101,144
217

75
204,229,230
20

102

57

69,70,73
231,232
170,172

16

219

173
23,24,39,86,105,106,109
128,171,218,219
11

62
122,123,130,137,144
12,18

25,76

3541,53,168

248

194,197

20,264

217

129

71,218
106
21,60,133

Bad Kissingen
Bad Liebenstein
Bad Neustadt
a.d.Saale

Bad Salzungen

Bad Soden-
Salmiinster
Bad Sooden-
Allendorf

Bad Staffelstein
Bad Sulza

Bamberg
Barchfeld

Birenstein
Bastheim
Batten
Bauerbach

Bayreuth
Bebra
Bedheim
Behrungen

Beinerstadt
Belrieth
Benshausen

Bergen
Berka
Berkach

Berlin

Bermbach
Bettenhausen
Beuerfeld
Biberschlag
Bibra
Birkenfeld

108
78,79,130
108,169-171,195,197,
217,218,248
22,38,56,59,77,109,143
176,178,216

14

19

248
91

82,162,164,217,219
38,59,78,109,143,174,176
180

94

196
18,21,22,124,139,141,169
48,75,134,168,172,192
213
20,126,129,151,211,241

20
187,188,215,242,244-246
193

166,187,188
53,69,134,147,213.245
62,63,87.94,96,97,101
111,121,144,165,265,267
13218

61,86

36,48,50,53,169,172,193
197
9,64,79,114,120,155,165
185,256,262,264

87,94

48.166,167,170
240

172,235

53,168
188,217,248



Birnfeld

Birx

Bischofrod
Bischofsheim
i.d.Rhon
Bittstiddt
Blankenburg/Harz
Blankenhain
Bonndorf
Brand
Brandleitetunnel
Brattendorf
Braunsdorf
Breitenbach
Breitenborn
Breitenheerda
Breitungen

Bremen (Geisa)

Brennhausen
Brensbach
Brotterode
Brinn
Budapest
Bidingen
Bundorf
Biirden
Burghaun
Burgkunstadt
Burgpreppach
Burkhardtroda
Butzbach

C
Christes
Coburg

197,218,248
141,170
69,75,138,158,166,238

36,37,170,171,195,197
217,218

106
61,86

62

42

139

95,148,183,200

237

146
61,68,137,147,152,186,210
11,16

248
7,38,56,59,78,79,102,104
109,122,143,176

103,104

248
16
129
237
145
11
217
188
18,22
126
248
109
21,22

46,61,62,68,123
11,49,86,107,108,124,126
127,161,164,165,169,187
189,198,199,211,215,219
238,240-245,248,249,264
266,267

Crawinkel
Creuzburg
Crock

D

Dalherda
Dammersbach
Décin/Tetschen
Deckenbach
Dermbach
Dessau
Dettenhausen
Dietershausen
Dietges
Dietlas
Dietzhausen
Dillstadt
Dingsleben

Dippach
Ditterswind
Doberitz
Dolmar
Dorndorf
Dotrenhof
Dorrenstolz
Dreiherrenstein
Dreilligacker

Dresden

E

Ebenhards
Ebertshausen
Eckardts
Eckartshausen
Eckwei3bach
Ehrenberg
Eicha

87,111,128,219,226,262,266
39,40,56
237

14,141,170
76

107

22

38,103,104,143

10

128

140

124,139

22,176

92,93
87,138,186,187,210,213,237

131,166,187,188,211,215
242
217

217
12
43,48,56,100,120,137
176

140

167

205,229,230

58,83,115,116,120,137,167
168,169,211,212,246
9,14,40,67,145-147,150

158-160,243
111,121
139,143

217

124,140

243

196

269



Eichenberg

Eifel
Einberg
Eindhoven
Einhausen
Einodhausen
Einsiedel
Eisenach

Eisfeld

Eishausen
Elgersburg
Elleben
Ellenbogen
Erbenhausen
Erfurt

Erlangen
Etlau
Ermershausen
Eschwege
Eussenhausen
Exdotf
Eyershausen

F

Fambach
Fehrenbach
Felda (Werra)
Finsterbergen
Fischbach
Fladungen
Fliming
Flieden
Fliedern

Floh

270

69,70,74,75,138,155,166
187,188

47

240

60

53,134,147,165,191,246
169

234
12,13,16,17,20,23,24,36,37
39,55-57,77,78,86,105,109
113,127-129,142,169,201
36,107,135,142,162,187,219
233,234

189,242,244.246

87,88,171,201,223,266
248

29

36,139
5.9,10,13,23,35,39,48,58,63
105,106,113,114,128,228
248,249 262,266

146
132,134,147,152,186,210
217,248

19,104

36,168,170,193
165,188,192,213,.215

196

129

219,234

38

57,105,128
69,74,121,132,179,186,217
140,141,168,170,267

10

108

16

122,137

Frankenberg
Frankenheim
Frankfurt/Main

Frauenbreitungen

Frauenwald

Friedberg
Friedelshausen
Friedenfels/Opf.
Friedewald
Friedrichroda
Friedrichshohe
Fulda

G
Gabelbach

Gabolshausen

Geba
Geblar
Gehlberg

Gehren

Geisa

Geisenhchn
Geismar
Gelnhausen
Gemiinda i.Ofr
Georgenthal
Georgenzell

Gera

Geraberg
Gerhardtsgereuth
Gersfeld

Gerthausen

43
36,47,139,141,169,170
9,11,18,21,262

78

106,144,171,172,178,182
206,207,210,229,234,238
265

18,71,74,87,262,264
54,123,139

80

55

37,109,128,142,201

234
16-18,20-24,36,38,39,41
54-57,60,61,75-77,104,123
124,166,182,191-193,216
263

203,205,224
195,197

168

103
63,95,121,128,148,149
180-184,199-203,228,233
87,106,111,171,173,205
206,218,224-226,228,229
249

38,40,41,76,77, 103,104
193,246

186,237

76
13,16,18,20

217

63

102,103

39,218

88,219

190,236,245
128,140-142,170,267
47



Geschwenda
Gethles
Giellen
GielB3ubel
Gillendotf
Glattbach

Gleichamberg
Gleichberg

Gleicherwiesen
Gleimershausen
Gleismuthhausen
Goldlauter

Gollmuthhausen
Gompertshausen
Gossel
Gotha

Gottfriedsberg
Gotthards
Grabfeld
Grifenhain
Grifenroda
Grafenwohr
Grifinau-Angstedt
Grattstadt
Grenzadler
Grenzhammer
Grimmelshausen
Grimmenthal

GroBbreitenbach
GroBenluder
Grub

Grumbach

218
60,132,136,147,154,186
16,17,21,22,96,111
172,233,234

230

102

187
127,195,196,215,216
245267
187,246,248

48,167
217

57,89,110,111,131,138
143,144,150,176,177
179,182,185

248
195,217,218,246,248
105,106
4,10,12,23,40,53,58,61
63,77,78,86,87,107,109
128,129,137,201,221
231,237,245,263,265
186,211

35,38,75
124,188,194

128,182
86,87,121,128,148,149
12

205

239

63,148

225

188,189
47,48,50,53,54,69,70
101,131,133,134,147

165,188,191,246
172,173,218

35
69,147
42,43

Grunberg
Griusselbach
Giunthers
Gunzenau

H
Hafenpreppach

Haina

Haindorf

Halle

Hallein
Hammelburg
Hanau

Hann. Munden
Harsdorf

Harz
Haselbach
Hiselrieth
Haubinda
Hausen
Hauswurz
Heckengereuth
Heidelberg
Heidersbach
Heilbronn
Heilgersdorf

Heimboldshausen

Heinrichs
Helba
Heldburg
Heldritt
Hellingen
Helmers
Helmersdorf
Helmershausen

Hendungen
Henfstidt

12,57
76
104
38

217,248

133,188,196,215,216
248
122,130,267

9,10,
162

12,15
11,16,17,21,197,211
13

126

10,37,86,261
48,53,170
158-160,246

247

141,170

35,38

237

5,10,162,266
110,131,138,150,179
164

217

2

70.71,91,131
113,137
217,218,248

244

217,218

103

129,142

47

194,195

147,157,165,166,189
246

271



Henneberg
Herbartshof
Herbstadt
Herges-Hallenberg
Hetleshausen
Hermannsfeld
Hermannsroda
Herpf
Herrenbreitungen
Herschfeld
Hersfeld

HeBberg
HeBles
Hetschbach
Hettenhausen
Heubach
Heuberghaus
Heustreu
Hildburghausen

Hilders
Himmelreich
Hindfeld
Hinternah
Hinterrod
Hintersteinau
Hilders
Hirschbach
Ho6chheim
Hochrhén
Hof/Obfr.
Hofbieber
Hohenroth
Hohentanne

272

36,48,125,168,172,192

245

196,217
62,121,123,143

14
53,169,170

176

68,166-168,170

102

197
12,16-20,22,23,63,118
160,211

238

139
238

140

16,108,234

57,129

196,197
85,107,108,121,126,127
129,131,133-135,142,151
152,154,156-165,172,173
188-190,196,198,199,211
215,217-219,238,243-249
264,266,267
21,22,24,36,123,139,140
73,74

125,196
107,147,186,207,208,235
235

16
21,22,24,36,123,139,140
106,144,147,151,185
5,195,266

198

20,36,114

124

197,217

230

Hollstadt
Homburg
Himpfershausen
Hundsbach
Hunfeld

Hungen
Hittenroda

I

Iglau/Jihlava
Ilmenau

Ipthausen
Irmelshausen
Itz

J

Jalta
Janisroda
Jena
Jerusalem
Jossa
Jichsen

Jterbog

K

Kahla

Kahlert
Kaiseroda
Kaiserslautern

Kaltenlengsfeld
Kaltennordheim

Kaltensundheim

Kaltenwestheim

197

13

54,104,124,139

28,35
22,24,38,76,77,193,216
246

12

22

162
4,39,105,106,153,171-
173,177,185,197,198,203
205,206,218-229,231-233
263

197

5,194,196,197,266
240

9
154,155
5,13,126,127,266
113,116,123
19,141

53,131,133,165,169,172
188,192,213 244
14

7
231-234
176

9
54,104,123

54,124,139,147,166,169
192,212
34,35,41,47,104,166,168
192

34,212



Kassel

KaBlitz
Katzhiitte
Kempten
Kerzell
Ketten
Keulos
Keulrod
Kinzig
Kirchhasel
Kleinsassen

Kleinschmalkalden

Kloster Vessra
Kloster-Allendorf
Klostetlausnitz
Knothenhof
Koblenz
Kolberg
Koénigsberg
Konigsbriick
Koénigsee
Kraisdotrf
Kranichfeld
Kranlucken
Kronach
Kihndorf

Kulmbach

L

Lahn
Lahrbach
Landshut
Langebach
Langenbach
Langenfeld
Langensalza
Lauter

9,10,12,13,17,19,20,23,37
85,120,261,262
217

172,234
19,20

104

38,76

35

69,132

39

22,76

140

129,266
107,154,158,188
59,143,176,180
117

166

21,261

37

58

14,125
106,218,225,248,249
217
23,24,87,106
38,76,101
36,211

100,101,112,113,137,148
150,238,265
126,211

21
28,75

14,125,157

149

235

130,178
8,109,142,218,263,266
87,89,110,144

Lauterbach
Lauterberg
Lehesten
Leimbach
Leimrieth
Leipzig
Lempertshausen
Lengfeld

Leubach
Leutersdorf

Lichtenau
Lichtenfels
Lichtenhain
Lichtenstein
Linden
Lindenau
Litschetalsperre
Liitters
Litzkendorf

M

Mibendorf
Mackenzell
Magdeburg
Magretenhaun
Mabhlerts

Main

Manebach

Mannheim
Mansbach
Marbach
Margraten
Matienthal
Marisfeld
Marktzeuln
Martinroda

20
71,74

173

130,175,176,180
159,187,188,238,246
9,82,116,264

242,244
69,74,75,138,147,155,156
166

140

131,138,165,213
207,209,210,234-236
126,248

173

5217

247,248

217

64

140

67

101,138,147
22,25,35,76,267

145

75

35

11,16,18,108,199,219
241,260,262,267
131,171,184,198,200,203
204,219,221,222,228 231
233

10

216
76,217

234,235

78
40,69,70.107.165.187,191
211

218.224,226

273



Massenhausen
Masserberg
Maulbach
Mehmels
Meiningen

Meil3ner
Mellrichstadt

Melpers
Melperts
Merbelsrod
Merkers

Merseburg
Merzhausen
Metzels
Meyersgrund
Michelsrombach
Milz

Mittelschmalkalden

Mittelsdorf
Mittelstille
Moggenbrunn
Mohrendorf
Molsdorf
Monchroden
Motles
Mosel
Motzenrode
Muggenbach
Miihlfeld

274

244
231,234

62
42,47,53,89,104,170,266
4,5,11,23,24,34-39,42,43
48-51,53,56,58-61,67,68
70,71,74,75,77-86,91,92
96,100,101,107,109,111
113-121,123-125,127,128
1432,133,136-139,142
147,148,151,155,157,160-
162,164,166-169,173,182
187,190-192,194,199 212
214,216,217,245,246,261
263,265

19

36,108,124,141,168,169
170,172,173,194,195,197
217,267
139,168

141
235
143,151,175,176,180,199
233

59,10

104
43,61,68,69,100,123
179,181,201-204
22,2555
194,196,248

66,122

212

68,122

239

225

106

240

2527

18

19

218
124,169,170,193,195

Mihlhausen
Mulde
Miinchaurach
Miinchen

Niherstille
Naumburg

Neckar

Neida

Neubrunn

Neues Haus
Neufarn

Neuhaus am Renn-
weg

Neuhof

Neuses

Neustadt am Renn-
steig

Neustadt b. Coburg
Neustrelitz
Neuwerk

Nidda

Niederaula
Niederrhein
Niederschmalkalden
Nordheim/
Grabfeld
Nirnberg

Nust

(6]

Obendorf
Oberalba
Oberbach
Oberelldorf
Oberef3feld
Oberfladungen
Oberhatles

12,109,128,197
9,249

146
18,19,196,252,262-265

67,122,143
154,155

10

243
133,188,191,192,213
57,128

126

198

39,77,147,158,186
243

7,91.147,197,210,219
228,230,231

211,240

36

185,210

13,17

57

9
77,104,122,130,143

125,127,128,133,134
137,192,193,214,215

11,12,18,19,162,198
20,25,28,35,54,55,75
104

213,245
103
141,194
218
195
140
169



Oberhof

Oberkatz
Oberlauringen
Obetlauter
Obermal3feld

Oberneubrunn
Oberp6tlitz
Oberrod
Oberrombach
Oberschénau

Oberstadt
Oberstreu
Oberweid

Oberweillenbrunn
Ochsenfurt
Odenwald

Oder
Oehrenstock
Oelze
Oepfershausen
Oeslau

Offenbach

Ohrdruf
Oppenheim
Oftlamiinde
Ostheim/Rhoén
Ottelmannshausen
Ottowind

P
Paderborn
Parchim

7,39,56,57,63-65,77,86,87
93-95,97,100,105,106,109
111,121,127,128,130,131
142,143,148,149,166,171
174,180,182,183,197,199
220,233
41,42,53,139,166,167,211
197

239,240
7,48-53,75,118,133,138
139,148,246

233-235

205,223,224
206,210,235-237
22,25

63-66, 86,93,94,96,109
131,142
69,70,75,138,147
124,194

35,53,75,104,123,124,138
166
171

16
10,16

8,9

205,224,225

172,198,232

123,139

240

35
10,23,40,61,63,78,86,109
116,127-129,142,173,197-

199,205
9

218
41,128,168-170,267
104
239

10
145

Pennewitz
Petersberg
Pfalz
Pferdsdorf
Pfersdorf
Philippsthal
Piesau
Plaue
Poppendorf
Poppenhausen
PoBneck
Potsdam
Putlos

Q
Queienfeld

R

Ramsenthal
Rappelsdorf
Rappersdorf
Rappershausen
Rasdorf
Ratscher
Ravensburg
Reichenbach
Reichenhausen
Reinhardsbrunn
Remagen
Rennsteig

Rentwertshausen
Reutieth
Rhein

Riedenberg
Rieth
Rimmels

249

55

9

2
187,242
22

219
219
218
139,141,217
218
15,265
13

127,133,168,169,188,214
215,217

126
132,134,154,186,190,237
197

195

22,76,77,193
153,186,209,237,238

14

122

36,47,139,140

37,86

9.21
7,37,39,57,59,63,66,72,78
88-91,95,107,113,145,147
171,178,179,182-186,197

210,228,230-233,263,267
127,133,168,193,214,215

158,159

9-11,18,21,56,60,181,260
261
141

42,43,46,195217
25,75

275



Rhon

Ritschenhausen

Roda
Rodach

Rodenbach
Rohr

Rom
Romhild

Romsthal
Rosa
RoBbach

RoBdotf
Rossfeld
RoBrieth
Rothausen
Rothenkirchen
Rottenbach
Rotterode
Rickers
Rudelsdorf
Ridenschwinden
Rudolstadt
Rigenwalde/
Dartowo
Ruhla

Ruhr

S

Saal a.d.Saale
Saale

276

7,17,20.22,23,29,34,36,37
40,41,48,56,75,76,101,102
104,108,124,141,168-170
173,182,192,198,215,216
262,263,267
36,48,53,75,95,104,115
125,133,165,191,192
203,221

162,164,198,242-245 247
249

141,170
48,70,93,111,112,165,192
212,213,216,246

114
5,50,124,125,127,133,170
173,188,195,196,211,215-
217,264

55

102-104,122,124,130,150
22,102

103,104,123,124,130,139
143,150,187
242,247

124,168,169,172,195
195

22

244

130

22

247

141

82,164,218

214

105,128,129,171
9,10,37,145

196,248
7,12,15,37,108,109,164
169-173,195-198,217,218
220,232,248,263,266

Saalfeld

Saar
Salzbriicke
Sandberg
Sandreuth
Sargenzell
Sattelbach
Schackendorf
Schafhausen
Schalkau
Schelrod
Schlechtsart
Schleid
Schleiz
Schleuse
Schleusingen

Schleusinger-
neundorf
Schlitz
Schlitzenhausen
Schliichtern
Schmalkalden

Schmalwasser
Schmeheim
Schmiedebach
Schmiedefeld

Schmiucke

Schnabelbach
Schnellbach

7,82,146,173,205,218,220
231
163

48,68
140,170,171

126

25

148,149,183

238,244

47

172,219,249

74

247

76

146,147,218
133,207-210,234-237,246
5,36,60,61,70,88,107,121
124,127-129,131-136,151-
155,164,172,173,184,186
198,211,219,237,238,246

249,266,267
186,207,234

16,23,24,35,109,124,184
124

16,40,55,60,77
438.41,56,61,64-70,86,93
100,101,120,122,123,129
130,137,143,175,176,262

265,266
171

70,186,187,210

173
39,57,70,74,87,88,105-107
110,111,144,146,165,171
172,178,179,181,184,185-
187,197,204,210,211,230,
233,265
110,121,148-150,178,180
181,183,184,200.201,233
148,149

122,123,262



Schnett 235 Stadtilm 4,5,106,218,248,249,266
Schoénbrunn 125,207 Stahnsdorf 13
Schwabach 12 Stangenroth 141
Schwabhausen 142 Stedtlingen 167
44,46,104,122,130,139  Steinach 172,173,267
Schwallungen 143,148 Steinau 40
Schwarza 6212120165171 o 70.129.186.207.210.235
Schwarzbach 54,124,128,139,148,186 g, .\ p 45,56,57,62-64,66,69,87
210,211,237 Hallenberg 93,94,121,130,148,266
Schwarzbach/H. 75 Steinfeld 164,187,189,242,245 246
Schwarzburg 158,173,248
Schwarzenborn 22 Stepfershausen 2468,166,167,191
sl g o Sternberg 195,218,248
C Wﬁ..rZCIl els Stetten 169
Schweina 105,128,129 ) s
Schweinfurt 82,108,113,115 Stillhof 55
Schwickershausen  117,127,160,192214  Stockels. o
Secha 168,170 Stragﬂnam .. 8
Seidingstadt 247 Streitberg
S Stressenhausen 242,245,246
Serrfeld 27 Streufdorf 215,246
. 70 Struth- 122,129,137,142
Siegen 164 Helmersdorf
Siegritz 158,162,211 Stutenhaus 74,185,186
Silbach 186 Stiitzerbach 4,57,87,107,110,131,145
Silges 25,38 173,176-179,183,198,204-
Simmershausen 139 206,224,233,262,264
Sinnershausen 54’123 Stutzhaus 127,1 28,142,143,197
Solz 148 Suhl 4,7,37,40,61,62,69-74,86-
91,93,94,97,101,106,107
Sondernau 170 109-111,115,127,128,131
Sondershausen 58 132,136-138,142,144,146
Sondheim/Rhén  141,169,170,172,193 147,149,150,152,155,165
Sonneberg 30216 199210,211,237238.262
Sontra 19 265,266
Sophienthal 101,162,244 Suhler Neundorf 69>7’0>71
Spahl 76 Sulzdorf 5,195,198,217,218
Spessart 108 a.d.Lederhecke
Springstille 62,143 Siilzfeld 48,168,191,192
St. Bernhard 166,187 Sulzthal 108
St. Kilian 132,147,151 Siinna 22,193
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T

Tabarz
Tambach-Dietharz
Tann

Thal

Thalau

Theinfeld

Themar

Tiefenort
Tribes
Trappstadt

Tremersdorf
Trostadt
Trusetal
Tuttleben

U

Ulrichstein
Ulster
Unnersdorf
Unsleben
Unterbernhards
Unterbreizbach
Unterelsbach
Unterel3feld
Unterkatz

Unterlauter
Untermalfeld

Unterneubrunn
Unterporlitz
Unterschonau
Unterweid
Urnshausen
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129

57,128,142
38,75,76,104,124
105,129

141

107
40,61,71,86,109,128
131,133,138,142,151
154-158,165,166,172
173,190,192,211,212

243-246,267
130,176

68,167

195,196,215,217,246
248
244

166
129
63

11,13
76

248

197,217,248

35

22

170

195

42,53

240
39,50,74,86,107,109
115,118,125,131,138
148,165,168,191,192

213,246,261
86,233,235

39,106,171,222,248
63,131
28,34,48,53,54,69
130

Urspringen
Utendorf

A%
Vacha

Vachdotf

Veilsdorf
Vesser
Viernau

Vogelsberg
Volkach
Volkmannshausen

w
Wachenbrunn
Waffenrod
Wahns

Waldau
Waldberg
Waldfisch
Walkes
Wallbach
Walldotf
Waltershausen
Washington
Wasmuthausen
Wasungen

Wegscheide
Wehrda
Weichersbach
Weidebrunn
Weihbach
Weimar

169
85,115

21-23,38,56,59,61,63,86
107,139,176,180,193,212
216
53,69,70,134,138,147,156
165,189,191,213
188,238,246

57,107,146,184,185,266

62,100,104,123,143,150
180
17,21,140

108
217

166,213
235
42,53

135,172,186,198,206-208
210,235,238
170

109
38

44,60,61,68,78,86
47,61,68,139,192

78

4,155,260,262,264,266
218
4,38,39,42-47,59,61,68,69
101,104,113,122-124,139

148,187,265
110,128,149,184

20
60

137

239
4,10,13,19,36,62,65,105
147,177,198,206,215,216
226,231,232,248,255,266



Weiperz
Weitersroda
Welkershausen
Wendershausen

Wernshausen
Werra

Weser

Westenfeld
Westhausen
Wetzhausen
Wichmannshausen
Wickers
Wiedersbach

Wien

Wiesbaden
Wiesenfeld

Wiesenthal
Wildflecken

Wildprechtroda
Winterstein
Wissels
Wittenberg
Wohlmuthausen
Wohlsbach
Wolfershausen
Wolfis

Worms
Wiilfersleben
Wiinsdorf
Wiirzburg
Wutha

39,60 X

244 Xanten
79,113,115,123

28,3553 y4
38,102,103,109,123,139 Zeilfeld
246

Zeitz
Zella-Mehlis

7,12,17,19-24,33,37-40,
42-53,55-57,59-61,65,68

75,77,79,86,101-104,108

109,111,113,122-125,128
130,133,134,143,157-159
165,166,174,176,189,218
238,263,267

10 Ziegenberg
138,213 Zillbach
218,246-248 Zitters

196,248

19

139,141
198,236,237
18,19,82

11,261
76,77,243,245
102,103,130
14-16,36,39,60,141,142
170,194,197,267
176

129
55

10

48,168,170

240
53,102,191,192,214
128

10

248

164
4,11,18,19,115,194
105,128,129

236

127,131,187,188,196,211
242,245

115
4,5,7,32,37,47,61-63,86,93-
100,106,109,111,121,124
130,131,142,143,148,150
151,165,166,173,175,176
179,180,184,190,198,199
200,205,233,261,264

21

103,122,130,143
101
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